City and County of San Francisco
Department of Building Inspection
1660 Mission Street, San Francisco, CA 94103-2414
STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTION
Form SI101 6/16/09 Page 1 of 2
Job Address: ____________________________ Application No.: ____________________________
This Statement of Special Inspections is submitted in fulfillment of the requirements of CBC Sections

Professional in Responsible Charge and should be included on this Schedule of Structural Tests.
It is acceptable that Structural Tests not required for a project be deleted from this Schedule of Structural Tests.
Please maintain the numbering system as shown.
 Structural Testing for Seismic Resistance Req’d Notes
A. Masonry (1708.1)
 1. Compressive strength tests for minimum
compressive strength, f’m and f’AAC
 Verification of f’m and f’AAC prior to construction for Level 1
Quality Assurance and every 5000 square feet during
construction additional for Level 2 Quality Assurance.
 2. Other:
B. Concrete (ACI Section 5.6)
 1. Compressive strength tests for concrete with
specified minimum compressive strength,  f’c ,
of 3,000 psi or greater at 28 days.
 Samples for strength tests of each class of concrete placed
each day shall be taken not less than once a day, nor less
than once for each 150 cubic yards of concrete, nor less than
once for each 5000 square feet of surface area for slabs or
walls.
 2. Shotcrete test panels and core samples.
 3. Other:
C. Reinforcing and Prestressing Steel (1708.3)
 1. Certified mill test reports for each shipment of
reinforcing steel used to resist flexural, shear
and axial forces in reinforced concrete
intermediate frames, special moment frames
and b;oundary elements of special reinforced
concrete or reinforced masonry shear walls.
 Where ASTM A615 reinforcing steel is used to resist
earthquake-induced flexural and axial forces in special
moment frames and in wall boundary elements of shear walls
in structures assigned to Seismic Design Category D, E or F,
the testing requirements of ACI 318 shall be met.
 2. Weldability of reinforcement, except that which
conforms to ASTM A706, shall be determined
in accordance with the requirements of Section
3.5.2 of ACI 318..
 3. Other:
D. Structural Steel (1708.4)
 1. Testing contained in the Quality Assurance
Plan as required by AISC 341.
 This includes non-destructive testing (NDT) of welds.
 2. Base metal thicker than 1.5 inches, where
subject to through-thickness weld shrinkage
strains, shall be ultrasonically tested for
discontinuities behind and adjacent to such
welds after joint completion.
 3. Other:
City and County of San Francisco
Department of Building Inspection SCHEDULE OF STRUCTURAL TESTS
Form SI103 8/03/09 Page 2 of 2
 Structural Testing for Seismic Resistance Req’d Notes
E. Bolts Installed in Existing Masonry or Concrete
(1704.16)
 1. Direct tension testing of existing anchors.
 2. Direct tension testing of new bolts.
 3. Torque testing of new bolts
 4. Prequalification test for bolts and other types of
anchors.
 5. Other:
F. Seismic Qualification of Mechanical and
Electrical Equipment (1708.5)
 Required for designated seismic systems that require design
in accordance with Chapter 13 of ASCE 7 and for which the
component importance factor, Ip, is greater than 1 in
accordance with Section 13.1.3 of ASCE 7.
G. Seismically Isolated Structures (1708.6)    Obtain system tests as required by ASCE 7 Section 17.8.
City and County of San Francisco
Department of Building Inspection
1660 Mission Street, San Francisco, CA 94103-2414
STATEMENT OF STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION